
T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101010 BUMPERS
OF101010A FRONT BUMPERS

01 A 0002.00B FRONT BUMPER UP M1-M2-M3 (Type A)

01 B 0002.01 FRONT BUMPER LOW M1-M3 (Type B)

01 C 0002.02 FRONT BUMPER LOW M2 (Type C)

01 0002.A0A FRONT BUMPER MINI FIK - MINI EXP - NORDIK EXP

01 0002.CA FRONT BUMPER MICRO

01 0002.00BAKIT FRONT BUMPER'S EXTENSION KIT M1-M2-M3

01 0002.00BA LONG FRONT BUMPER UP

01 0002.02A LONG FRONT BUMPER LOW

01 D 0301.C1 BUSH FOR FRONT BUMPER'S SUPPORT

01 E 0301.C2 FRONT BUMPER'S FIXING LEVER

01 F V.TPSCEI6X20 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

01 G 0033.00 BICONICAL WASHER FOR FLOOR PLATE D.6

01 H R.P.6x12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

01 I D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

01 J V.TCE6X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

01 K V.TCE6X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 30

J3 COMPETITION INC. 1 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101010B REAR BUMPERS
02 B 0003.L0 REAR BUMPER 100 - 125 CC (Type B)

02 0003.L0DKIT COMPLETE WHEEL PROTECTION FOR REAR BUMPER Type "B"

02 0003.BBFIK REAR BUMPER MINI HOM. FIK

02 0003.BC REAR BUMPER MINI EXP - NORDIK EXP - LARGE

02 0003.BD REAR BUMPER MINI EXP - NORDIK EXP - NARROW

02 0003.GA REAR BUMPER MICRO

02 D 0003.06 BAR FOR REAR BUMPER 580 mm HOLE D.6

02 0003.05A BAR FOR REAR BUMPER MINI - NORDIK EXP 575 mm D.20

02 0003.05B BAR FOR REAR BUMPER MINI - BABY FIK 510 mm D.16

02 E V.TPSCEI10X140 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 140

02 F 0066.00 RUBBER FOR BUMPER D.30 mm

02 F 0066.A0 RUBBER FOR BUMPER D.28 mm

02 F 0066.B0 RUBBER FOR BUMPER D.32 mm

02 G 0067.01B REAR BUMPER'S WASHER INTERNAL AL D.30 mm

02 G 0067.02B REAR BUMPER'S WASHER INTERNAL AL D.32 mm

02 G 0067.03 REAR BUMPER'S WASHER INTERNAL AL D.28 mm

02 0067.04 AL. WASHER'S SPACER

02 0067.02BOR O RING FOR BUMPER'S WASHER HOM. 2003

02 0067.A1 ALUMINIUM EXTERNAL WASHER

02 0067.A2 REAR BUMPER'S WASHER AL. D.25X45 OR

02 V.TCE10X120 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 120

02 H 0067.00 LITTLE BUMPER'S WASHER IN NYLON

02 G 0067.A0 BIG BUMPER'S WASHER IN NYLON

02 J 0069.00 PLASTIC NUMBER PLATE

02 K R.P.6X18 WASHER D. 6 X 18

02 L D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

02 M 0033.00 BICONICAL WASHER FOR FLOOR PLATE D.6

02 N 0031.00 RUBBER WASHER FOR FLOOR PLATE 6 X 20 X 4

02 O V.TPSCEI6X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

02 P 0093.02 REAR BUMPER'S RUBBER

02 Q 0093.04 WASHER FOR REAR BUMPER'S RUBBER

02 R R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

02 S 0228.00 BICONICAL WASHER D.10

02 T V.TB6X15 BUTTON SCREW 6 X 15

02 U D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 2 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101010C SIDE BUMPERS
03 A 0004.F2DX SIDE BUMBER WITH RIGHT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT M2

03 A 0004.F2SX SIDE BUMPER WITH LEFT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT M2

03 B 0004.F2A ALUMINIUM SIDE BUMPER'S EXTENSION M2

03 0004.F4DXSX UNIVERSAL SIDE BUMPER WITH SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT "M1" - "M2"

03 C 0004.F5DX RIGHT SIDE BUMPER WITH SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT M3

03 C 0004.F5SX LEFT SIDE BUMPER WITH SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT M3

03 0004.CDADX RIGHT SIDE BUMPER NORDIK EXP FOR UNICO SIDE-BOXES

03 0004.CDASX LEFT SIDE BUMPER NORDIK EXP FOR UNICO SIDE-BOXES

03 0004.CCDXFIK SIDE BUMPER MINI/BABY FIK WITH RIGHT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT

03 0004.CCSXFIK SIDE BUMPER MINI/BABY FIK WITH LEFT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT

03 0004.CCDXUK SIDE BUMPER MINI EXP "2" WITH RIGHT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT

03 0004.CCSXUK SIDE BUMPER MINI EXP "2" WITH LEFT SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT

03 0004.B1A SIDE BUMPER MICRO WITH SIDE BOXES' SUPPORT

03 D 0004.00A ANTI-VIBRATION BUFFER

03 E 0004.00B NYLON LOCK FOR SIDE BUMPER

03 F V.TB5X25 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 25

03 G V.TCE5X22 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5 X 22

03 H V.TCE6X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 30

03 I V.TB6X15 BUTTON SCREW 6 X 15

03 J D.M5A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5

03 K D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

03 L D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 3 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101015 STEERING SYSTEM
OF101015A STEERING COLUMNS

04 A 0005.BA STEERING COLUMN 100 cc - 125 cc 47 cm, Thickness 2 mm

04 A 0005.F0 STEERING COLUMN 100 cc - 125 cc 47 cm, Thick. 2 mm - with slot

04 A 0005.FA STEERING COLUMN 100 cc - 125 cc 49 cm, Thick. 2 mm - with slot

04 A 0005.D0 STEERING COLUMN MICRO

04 A 0005.E1 STEERING COLUMN BABY FIK

04 A 0005.C0UK STEERING COLUMN MINI "EXP 2" - MINI FIK - NORDIK EXP

04 B 0011.00 JOINBAL D.10 FOR STEERING COLUMN

04 C 0012.00 SEEGER FOR STEERING COLUMN'S BEARING

04 D D.M10A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 FOR STEERING COLUMN

04 E 0086.00 NYLON SUPPORT FOR STEERING COLUMN

04 A.E.RA7 SEEGER "RA" TYPE 7 mm (only for U.S.A.)

04 F V.TCE8X65 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 65

04 F V.TCE8X75 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 75

04 G D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

04 H R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

04 H R.P.8X17X4,5 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 4,5

OF101015B TIE-RODS
04 I 0008.A0 STEERING TIE-ROD L. 270 mm

04 I 0008.B0 STEERING TIE-ROD L. 220 mm

04 I 0008.C0 STEERING TIE-ROD L. 190 mm

04 L 0009.00 COMPLETE RIGHT STEERING'S JOINBAL WITH NUT 8

04 M 0009.A0 COMPLETE LEFT STEERING'S JOINBAL WITH LEFT NUT 8

04 N D.M8 NUT 8

04 O D.M8SX NUT 8 LEFT THREAD

04 P 0026.A0 JOINBAL SPACER 8 X 13 X 4

04 Q 0216.00 ALUMINIUM BICONICAL WASHER D.8

04 G D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

04 S V.TPSCEI8X40 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 8 X 40

04 S V.TPSCEI8X45F COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 8 X 45 Drilled (for U.S.A.)

04 T R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 X 12

04 U 0115.00 STEERING COLUMN'S LOCKING BUSH

04 V G.5X12 STEERING COLUMN'S LOCKER 5X12

04 Z D.M5 NUT M 5

J3 COMPETITION INC. 4 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101015C STEERING WHEEL AND HUBS
05 A 0083.00 BLACK POLYURETHAN STEERING WHEEL

05 A 0083.A0 3 HOLES STEERING WHEEL MICRO

05 A 0083.B0 3 HOLES STEERING WHEEL IN ALKANTARA

05 A 0083.KA 6 HOLES EMBROIDERED KOSMIC STEERING WHEEL IN ALKANTARA

05 B 0084.BAB STEERING WHEEL'S BOSS AL. 100 cc 3 HOLES ANODIZED

05 C 0084.BAA STEERING WHEEL'S BOSS AL. 100 cc 6 HOLES ANODIZED

05 D 0084.BAIA INCLINED STEERING WHEEL'S BOSS AL. 100 cc 6 HOLES ANOD.

05 E 0084.ABA STEERING WHEEL'S BOSS 125 cc 6 HOLES ANODIZED

05 F V.TB5X20 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 20

05 V.TB5X25F BUTTON SCREW 5 X 25 drilled (for U.S.A.)

05 G R.P.5X11 WASHER D. 5 X 11

05 H D.M5A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5

05 I V.TCE6X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 35

05 V.TCE6X40F CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 40 drilled (USA)

05 L R.P.6x12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

05 M D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

05 P V.TPSCEI6X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

05 Q 0033.00 ALUMINIUM BICONICAL WASHER D.6

05 R D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

05 S V.TCE6X50 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 50

05 V.TB5X40 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 40 (For BS7 System)

05 V.TB5X45F BUTTON SCREW 5 X 45 Drilled (For U.S.A. BS7 System)

05 0255.00 SPRING FOR HOLED SCREWS (U.S.A.)

J3 COMPETITION INC. 5 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101015D STUB AXLES
06 A 0092.00BKIT STUB AXLE 100 cc BST with BEARINGS

06 A 0092.00CKIT STUB AXLE 100 cc HST with BEARINGS

06 A 0092.00DAKIT STUB AXLE 100 cc BS7 HST with BEARINGS

06 B 0092.B0BKIT STUB AXLE 125 cc BST HOMOLOGATION "BS3" with BEARINGS

06 B 0092.B0DKIT STUB AXLE 125 cc HST HOMOLOGATION "BS5" with BEARINGS

06 C 0018.A0 RECTIFIED STUB AXLE'S SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 90

06 C 0018.A0F RECTIFIED STUB AXLE'S SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 90 drilled (for USA)

06 C 0018.C0 RECTIFIED STUB AXLE'S SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 90

06 C 0018.C0F RECTIFIED STUB AXLE'S SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 90 drilled (for USA)

06 D 0019.00 STUB AXLE'S BEARING D.8 X 22

06 D 0019.A0 STUB AXLE'S BEARING D.10X26

06 E 0020.00 BEARING'S SPACER 26 mm FOR STUB AXLE

06 E 0020.A0 BEARING'S SPACER 10 mm BST FOR STUB AXLE

06 E 0020.C0 BEARING'S SPACER HST FOR STUB AXLE

06 F 0021.00 WHEEL'S SPACER 5 mm ANODIZED

06 G 0021.A0 WHEEL'S SPACER 5 mm RAYED AND ANODIZED

06 G 0021.C0 WHEEL'S SPACER 5 mm HST ANODIZED

06 H 0022.00 WHEEL'S SPACER 10 mm ANODIZED

06 H 0022.C0 WHEEL'S SPACER 15 mm HST ANODIZED

06 I D.M14x1,5 STUB AXLE'S NUT 100 M 14 X 1,5

06 Y 0023.C0 WASHER FOR STUB AXLE HST

STUB AXLE'S BUSHES
06 0211.D0KIT COMPLETE HST EXCENTRIC BUSH D.22-10

06 0211.D0 HST EXCENTRIC BARE BUSH D.22-10

06 0211.D1 HST EXCENTRIC BUSH'S COMPASS

06 0211.D2 HST EXCENTRIC BUSH'S SEEGER HOLE 10

06 0211.D3 SEEGER FOR HST EXCENTRIC BUSH

06 0211.D4 HST EXCENTRIC BUSH'S WASHER 10X4,5

06 J 0211.A0KIT COMPLETE EXCENTRIC BUSH D.22

06 K 0211.A0 EXCENTRIC BARE BUSH D.22

06 L 0211.A1 EXCENTRIC BUSH'S COMPASS

06 M 0211.A2 JOINBAL D. 8 FOR EXCENTRIC BUSH

06 N 0211.A3 SEEGER FOR EXCENTRIC BUSH

06 S 0211.A4 WASHER FOR BUSH 7 mm

06 Q 0215.00 STUB AXLE'S SPACER 24X8X4 mm

06 R V.TCEX3x10 INOX CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 3 X 10

06 T D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

06 J 0212.A0KIT COMPLETE CONCENTRIC BUSH D.22

06 K 0212.A0 CONCENTRIC BARE BUSH D.22

06 K 0212.B0 HIGH INTEGRAL BUSH D.22

06 K 0212.B0A LOW INTEGRAL BUSH D.22

06 K 0211.C0 INTEGRAL EXCENTRIC BUSH HST

06 K 0212.C0 INTEGRAL CONCENTRIC BUSH HST

06 X 0215.C0 STUB AXLE'S SPACER 24X10X4 HST

06 Z R.P.10X16 WASHER D.10,2 X 15,5 X 1,5

06 W D.M10A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10

06 K 0212.00 CENTRAL BUSH D.12 FOR STUB AXLE

06 K 0211.00 EXCENTRIC BUSH D.12 FOR STUB AXLE

J3 COMPETITION INC. 6 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101020 FEET SUPPORTS AND PEDALS
07 0010.A0 NYLON FEET SUPPORT

07 A 0010.00A COMPLETE ALUMINIUM FEET-SUPPORT

07 N 0010.00BKIT ALUMINIUM FEET-SUPPORT 2007 COMPLETE WITH SUPPORT

07 0010.00B ALUMINIUM FEET-SUPPORT 2007

07 P 0010.00B3 FEET-SUPPORT'S SPACER 2007 10 mm

07 Q 0010.00B4 FEET-SUPPORT'S SPACER 2007 5 mm

07 R V.TCE6X45 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 45

07 S 0010.00B2 SUPPORT FOR ALUMINIUM FEET-SUPPORT 2007

07 T V.TCE6X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

07 U R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6,2 X 12 X 1

07 V D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

07 B 0014.00 ACCELERATOR PEDAL

07 B 0014.A0 ACCELERATOR PEDAL MINI - MICRO

07 C 0015.00 HYDRAULIC BRAKE PEDAL

07 C 0015.A0 MECHANICAL BRAKE PEDAL

07 C 0015.B0 BRAKE PEDAL MINI - MICRO

07 D 0016.00 SPRING FOR PEDAL'S RETURN

07 E 0017.00 PEDAL'S SCREW

07 F 0121.00 PLUG FOR PEDAL D.12

07 G V.TCE6X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 30

07 H D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

07 I R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

07 L R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 X 12

07 M D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

J3 COMPETITION INC. 7 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101025 SEATS AND SUPPORTS
08 A 0037.FP "OTK" SEAT (Flat Bottom) 1° - 2° - 3° - 4°

08 A 0037.00 "STANDARD" SEAT SIZE 1° - 2° - 3° - 4°

08 A 0037.D0 SEAT SIZE MINI - BABY

08 A 0037.E0 SEAT SIZE MICRO

08 B 0087.00 SEAT'S WASHER D.8

08 C V.TPSCEI8X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

08 D V.TPSCEI8X40 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 40

08 E D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING SEAT'S NUT M 8

08 F 0237.A0 DISASSEMBLED SEAT'S SUPPORT PSYLO - NORDIK EXP

08 G 0239.00 REINFORCEMENT SEAT'S PLAQUE

08 0239.A0 EXTENSION SEAT'S SUPPORT

08 H 0259.A0 SUPPORT CLAMP D.30 FOR DISASSEMBLED SEAT

08 H 0259.B0 SUPPORT CLAMP D.28 FOR DISASSEMBLED SEAT

08 I 0006.280 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 280 mm

08 I 0006.300 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 300 mm

08 I 0006.320 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 320 mm

08 I 0006.340 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 340 mm

08 I 0006.380 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 380 mm

08 I 0006.400 SUPPLEMENTARY SEAT'S SUPPORT 400 mm

08 L 0007.340 SUPPLEMENTARY BENT SEAT'S SUPPORT 340 mm

08 M V.TCE6X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

08 N R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

08 O V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 35

08 P V.TB6X15 BUTTON SCREW 6 X 15

08 Q R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

08 R D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

08 S R.P.10X30X2,5 WASHER D. 10 X 30 X 2,5

J3 COMPETITION INC. 8 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101030 ENGINE MOUNTS
09 A 0038.00 INCLINED ENGINE MOUNT MG 125 mm

09 A 0038.D0 INCLINED ENGINE MOUNT MG 92 mm

09 H 0038.D0A FLAT ENGINE MOUNT MG 92 mm

09 M 0038.D0B ENGIN MOUNT MG 92 mm "KF"

09 K 0038.A0A ENGINE PLATE'S STIFFENER 92 mm

09 A 0038.A0 INCLINED ENGINE MOUNT AL 92 mm

09 B 0038.R0 ENGINE MOUNT AL 92 mm ROK

09 B 0038.R1 ENGINE MOUNT AL 92 x 28 mm MINI ROK

09 C 0039.A32A ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 32 mm REAR

09 D 0039.A32 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 32 mm

09 C 0039.A30A ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 30 mm REAR

09 D 0039.A30 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 30 mm

09 C 0039.A28A ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 28 mm REAR

09 D 0039.A28 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 X 28 mm

09 E 0039.R0 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 ROK

09 E 0039.R1 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 MINI ROK

09 I 0039.V0 ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 mm DOUBLE SCREW

09 J 0039.V0A ENGINE MOUNT'S BRACKET 92 mm DOUBLE SCREW CUT

09 F V.TCE10X40 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 40

09 G V.TCE10X50 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 50

09 0109.B0 CHAIN-STRECHER'S SUPPORT AL 92 MM 2 POSITION

09 0109.BA CHAIN-STRECHER'S SUPPORT AL 92 MM 3 POSITION

09 0110.A0 CHAIN-STRECHER 12 WITH HEAD

09 D.M12 GALVANIZED NUT M 12

09 0110.B0 CHAIN-STRECHER 10 WITH HEAD

09 D.M10 GALVANIZED NUT M 10

J3 COMPETITION INC. 9 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101035 CHAIN GUARDS
10 A 0041.00 STRAIGHT CHAIN GUARD (Type A)

10 B 0042.00 LAMELLAR CHAIN GUARD (Type B)

10 C 0042.E0 CHAIN GUARD MICRO (Type C)

10 D 0042.C0 INTEGRAL CHAIN GUARD (Type D)

10 E 0043.00 CHAIN GUARD'S SUPPORT 100 cc 130mm

10 0043.0A CHAIN GUARD'S SUPPORT 100 cc 90mm

10 F 0043.A0 CHAIN GUARD'S SUPPORT 125 cc

10 G 0225.06 PLUG FOR HOLE CLOSING

10 H V.TB6X15 BUTTON SCREW 6 X 15

10 I D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT 6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 10 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101040 BOSS
OF101040A FRONT WHEEL BOSS

11 A 0103.C0A FRONT BOSS BST MG 60 mm - SHORT

11 A 0103.C0B FRONT BOSS BST MG 75 mm - MEDIUM

11 A 0103.C0 FRONT BOSS BST MG 95 mm - LONG

11 B 0103.C0C FRONT BOSS HST MG 80 mm

11 0103.C0CKIT COMPLETE FRONT BOSS HST MG 80 mm

11 B 0103.C0D FRONT BOSS HST MG 110 mm

11 0103.C0DKIT COMPLETE FRONT BOSS HST MG 110 mm

11 A 0103.F0A FRONT BOSS BST AL 60 mm - SHORT

11 A 0103.F0B FRONT BOSS BST AL 75 mm - MEDIUM

11 A 0103.F0 FRONT BOSS BST AL 95 mm - LONG

11 U 0103.GD FRONT BOSS IN ERGAL BS5-7

11 E 0105.00 FRONT WHEEL'S SPACER 125 cc

11 F 0206.A0 DOUBLE THREAD. SCREW FRONT WHEEL 8 X 45

11 G 0044.B0 HEXAGONAL HEAD NUT FOR FRONT/REAR WHEEL

11 H 0024.00 BEARING 17-35 for FRONT WHELL'S BOSS

11 I 0024.A0 BEARING 17-30 for FRONT WHEEL'S BOSS

11 J 0024.B0 BEARING 25-42X9 for FRONT WHEEL'S BOSS

11 Q 0024.BA BEARING 25-42X12 for FRONT WHEEL'S BOSS

11 K 0057.E0 KEY FOR AXLE D.50 2 PINS

11 L 0103.FB FRONT BOSS' SUPPORT AL. 100

11 M 0103.DB SELF ADJUSTING FRONT DISK'S BOSS AL.

11 0103.DBKIT COMPLETE FRONT DISK'S BOSS SELF-ADJUSTING AL.

11 T 0103.G0 FRONT DISK'S BOSS BS7 IN ERGAL

11 S 0103.G2 SEEGER FOR DISK'S BOSS

11 N V.TCE6X16 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 16

11 O 0125.00 SPACER RING FOR WHEEL BOSS

11 P 0023.CA HST BEARING'S SPACER MG 36 mm FOR FRONT BOSS

11 R 0023.CB HST BEARING'S SPACER MG 30 mm FOR FRONT BOSS

11 0102.A0 FRONT WHEEL BOSS BEARING 17-40

J3 COMPETITION INC. 11 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101040A WHEEL'S BOSS
12 A 0046.C0A WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 25 X 47

12 B 0053.C0A WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 25 X 84

12 A 0046.00A WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 30 X 47

12 B 0053.B0A WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 30 X 84

12 C 0046.K0 WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 40 X 55

12 D 0046.KA WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 40 X 75

12 E 0053.K0 WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 40 X 92

12 G 0046.KE WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 50 X 56

12 H 0053.KE WHEEL'S BOSS AL D. 50 X 92

12 D 0046.BA WHEEL'S BOSS MG D. 40 X 75

12 E 0053.A0 WHEEL'S BOSS MG D. 40 X 92

12 G 0046.E0 WHEEL'S BOSS MG D. 50 X 56

12 H 0053.E0 WHEEL'S BOSS MG D. 50 X 92

12 I 0053.F0 WHEEL'S BOSS MG D. 50 X 148

12 L 0045.00 REAR WHEEL'S STUD BOLT

12 M 0044.B0 HEXAGONAL HEAD NUT FOR FRONT/REAR WHEEL

12 N V.TCE8X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 30

12 N V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 35

12 N V.TCE8X40 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 40

12 Q R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

12 R 0125.00 SPACER RING FOR WHEEL'S BOSS

J3 COMPETITION INC. 12 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101040B DISK'S BOSS
13 A 0046.C0A DISK'S BOSS AL D. 25 X 47

13 A 0046.00A DISK'S BOSS AL D. 30 X 47

13 B 0052.00A BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm AL D. 25

13 B 0052.A0A BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm AL D. 30

13 C 0052.K0 BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm AL D. 40

13 C 0052.D0 BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm MG D. 40

13 C 0052.KE BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm AL D. 50

13 C 0052.E0 BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 206 mm MG D. 50

13 0052.EB REAR DISK'S BOSS 206 x 16 mm MG D.50

13 D 0052.K0A BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 180 mm AL D. 40

13 D 0052.DA BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 180 mm MG D. 40

13 D 0052.KEA BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 180 mm AL D. 50

13 D 0052.EA BRAKE DISK'S BOSS 180 mm MG D. 50

13 E V.TCE8X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 30

13 E V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 35

13 E V.TCE8X40 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 40

13 F R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

13 G V.TCE5X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5 X 20

13 H R.P.5X11 WASHER D. 5 X 11

13 I D.M5C CAULKED NUT M 5

13 M V.TCE6X22 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 22

13 M V.TCE6X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

13 N R.P.6X11 WASHER D. 6 X 11

13 O D.M6C CAULKED NUT M 6

13 P R.P. 8X17X4,5 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 4,5

13 Q D.M8C CAULKED NUT M 8

J3 COMPETITION INC. 13 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101040C SPROCKET'S SUPPORTS
14 A 0047.C0A SPROCKET'S SUPPORT AL D. 25

14 A 0047.B0A SPROCKET'S SUPPORT AL D. 30

14 A 0047.K0 SPROCKET'S SUPPORT AL D. 40

14 A 0047.A0 SPROCKET'S SUPPORT MG D. 40

14 A 0047.KE SPROCKET'S SUPPORT AL D. 50

14 A 0047.E0 SPROCKET'S SUPPORT MG D. 50

14 B V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 35

14 B V.TCE8X40 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 40

14 B V.TCE8X45 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 45

14 C R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

14 D V.TCE6X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

14 E R.P.6X11 WASHER D. 6 X 11

14 F D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-ADJUSTING NUT M 6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 14 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101060 WHEELS
15 A 0070.C0A REAR WHEEL MXP 210 mm MG

15 A 0070.D0A REAR WHEEL MXP 180 mm MG

15 A 0070.00B REAR WHEEL AXPQ 212 mm AL COLOUR QUARTZ

15 A 0070.A0B REAR WHEEL AXPQ 180 mm AL COLOUR QUARTZ

15 A 0070.00 RUOTA AXC POSTERIORE 212 mm AL

15 A 0070.A0 RUOTA AXC POSTERIORE 180 mm AL

15 A 0070.B0B REAR WHEEL AXPQ 145 mm AL COLOUR QUARTZ

15 B 0070.C0 REAR WHEEL MXC 210 mm MG

15 B 0070.D0 REAR WHEEL MXC 180 mm MG

15 C 0071.G0A FRONT WHEEL MXP 130 mm MG

15 C 0071.H0A FRONT WHEEL MXP 120 mm MG

15 C 0071.D0B FRONT WHEEL AXPQ 130 mm AL COLOUR QUARTZ

15 C 0071.B0B FRONT WHEEL AXPQ 120 mm AL COLOUR QUARTZ

15 D 0071.G0 FRONT WHEEL MXC 130 mm MG

15 E 0071.A0B FRONT WHEEL AXPQ 110 mm WITH BOSS AL. COLOUR QUARTZ

15 F 0222.A0 SPECIAL SCREW FOR DRILLED WHEEL

15 G 0223.A0 OR 2018

15 H 0221.00 VALVE FOR WHEEL

15 I 0024.00 WHEEL'S BEARING D. 17-35

J3 COMPETITION INC. 15 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101045 AXLE'S SUPPORTS AND BEARINGS
16 B 0048.FA AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 25 MINI EXP

16 B 0048.FB AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 30 MINI / NORDIK EXP - MINI / BABY FIK

16 A 0048.G0 GUSCIO CUSCINETTO D. 25 TRIANGOLARE

16 A 0048.H0 GUSCIO CUSCINETTO D. 30 TRIANGOLARE

16 A 0048.K0 AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 40 TRIANGOL TYPE

16 C 0048.I0 AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 30 AL

16 D 0048.KDE AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 40 -50 AL FORGED

16 D 0048.KDEA AXLE'S SUPPORT 3 POSITIONS D.40-50 AL FORGED

16 C 0048.D0 AXLE'S SUPPORT D. 40 - 50 MG

16 E 0049.B0 AXLE'S BEARING D. 25

16 E 0049.00 AXLE'S BEARING D. 30

16 E 0049.A0 AXLE'S BEARING D. 40

16 A 0049.D0 CUSCINETTO ASSALE D. 50 EST. 90

16 0049.D0 AXLE'S BEARING D. 50-90

16 E 0049.DA AXLE'S BEARING D. 50-80

16 F V.TCE8X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 20

16 F V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

16 F V.TE8X30 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 30

16 F V.TE8X40 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 40

16 F V.TE8X45 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 45

16 F V.TE8X50 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 50

16 F V.TB8X40 BUTTON SCREW 8 X 40

16 G R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

16 G R.P.8X17X3 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 3

16 G R.P.8X17X4,5 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 4,5

16 0219.00 AXLE'S LOCK 25-30-40-50

OF101050 AXLES
16 H 0054.00 AXLE D. 25 MINI

16 H 0054.02 AXLE D. 25 MICRO

16 H 0054.A0 AXLE 100 CC D. 30 FULL

16 H 0054.B0 AXLE 100 CC D.30X5

16 H 0054.B0FIK AXLE D.30X5 MINI / BABY FIK - MINI / NORDIK EXP

16 H 0054.B0FIKH AXLE D.30X5 MINI / BABY FIK "TYPE H"

16 H 0054.B0FIKU AXLE D.30X5 MINI / BABY FIK "TYPE U"

16 H 0054.D0100C/N/PAXLE 100 CC D.40X3

16 H 0054.E0106C/N/PAXLE 125 CC D.40X3

16 H 0054.G0E/U/N/H/HH/QAXLE 100 CC D.50X2

16 H 0054.H0U/N/H/HH/QAXLE 125 CC D.50X2

16 I 0057.00 AXLE'S KEY 8 X 5 X 60

16 I 0056.A0 AXLE'S KEY 8 X 7 X 40

16 I 0056.00 AXLE'S KEY 8 X 7 X 60

16 I 0056.B0 AXLE'S KEY 8 X 7 X 80

16 I 0057.D0 AXLE'S KEY D. 50 3 PINS

16 I 0057.E0 AXLE'S KEY D. 50 2 PINS

J3 COMPETITION INC. 16 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101055 EXHAUST SYSTEM
17 A 0061.00 SILENCER'S HOLDER CRADLE 100 cc

17 A 0061.A0 SILENCER'S HOLDER CRADLE 125 cc

17 B 0060.00 LONG SILENCER'S SPRING 130 mm

17 B 0059.00 SHORT SILENCER'S SPRING 58 mm

17 B 0059.A0 EXTRA SHORT SILENCER'S SPRING 43 mm

17 C 0063.00 RUBBER FOR SILENCER'S HOLDER CRADLE

17 D 0256.A0 SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE for 100 cc

17 E 0256.C0 ALUMINIUM SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE

17 E 0256.CA ALUMINIUM SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE "2006"

17 F 0256.B0DX RIGHT SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE

17 G 0256.B0SX LEFT SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE

17 F 0256.B0DXKIT COMPLETE RIGHT SUPPORT KIT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE

17 G 0256.B0SXKIT COMPLETE LEFT SUPPORT KIT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE

17 H 0256.D0A LEFT CONNECTION FOR SILENCER'S SUPPORT (Type H)

17 I 0256.D0B SILENCER'S SUPPORT (Type I)

17 J 0256.D0C RIGHT CONNECTION FOR SILENCER'S SUPPORT (Type J)

17 H 0256.F0 SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE MINI EXP

17 F 0256.BA SUPPORT FOR SILENCER'S CRADLE 230 mm

17 0256.G0 CONNECTION FOR SILENCER'S SUPPORT "KF - KZ"

17 0256.G0A CONNECTION FOR SILENCER'S SUPPORT "KZ"

17 K V.TPSCEI10X40 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 10 X 40

17 L 0228.00 ALUMINIUM BICONICAL WASHER D. 10

17 M R.P.10X22X1,5 WASHER D. 10 X 22 X 1,5

17 N D.M10A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10

17 O R.P.10X30X2,5 WASHER D. 10 X 30 X 2,5

17 P D.M10A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10

17 Q V.TE8X35 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 35

17 R R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

17 S D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

17 T V.TCE8X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 30

17 U R.P.8X17X3 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 3

17 V R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

J3 COMPETITION INC. 17 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101065 FLOOR PLATES
18 A 0072.B0A ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE MINI EXP / MINI FIK

18 A 0072.D1A ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE MICRO

18 A 0072.D0A ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE MICRO FIK

18 A 0072.KY1 ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE TS28 - TS30

18 A 0072.NO1 ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE NORDIK EXP

18 A 0072.KT7B ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE KOSMIC T7

18 A 0072.RC AL. FLOOR PLATE "RC RANGE" for KOSMIC T11 - T11/7 - T11/8

18 0072.XK8 ANTI-SLIP FLOOR PLATE'S STICKER KOSMIC

18 B 0033.00 BICONICAL WASHER D.6

18 C 0031.00 RUBBER 6 X 20

18 D V.TPSCEI6X20 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

18 E R.P.6X18 WASHER D. 6 X 18

18 F D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 18 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101070 FUEL TANKS
19 A 0073.B0 FUEL TANK LT. 8 100 cc

19 B 0073.C0 FUEL TANK LT. 8 125 cc

19 0073.XBAK COUPLE OF KOSMIC STICKERS FOR FUEL TANK LT. 8 - Graphic 2008

19 0073.00 FUEL TANK LT. 3

19 0073.0A DISMANTLED FUEL TANK LT. 3

19 0073.XAK COUPLE OF KOSMIC STICKERS FOR FUEL TANK LT. 3 - Graphic 2008

19 C 0073.002 FIXING KNOB FOR FUEL TANK

19 0074.C0 FUEL PIPE 6 X 9 CRYSTAL

19 0074.B0 FUEL PIPE 5,5 X 8,5

19 D 0074.00 FUEL PIPE 5 X 9

19 E 0076.A0 DISMANTLED TANKSUCTION BRASS FILTER

19 F 0077.B0 TANK AND PIPE'S CONNECTOR NUT

19 G 0077.CA FUEL TANK'S RUBBER HOLDER WITH OR

19 G 0077.CB OR RUBBER HOLDER

19 H 0077.00 SINGLE TANK'S CONNECTOR

19 I 0224.00 FUEL TANK'S PLUG

19 J 0224.A0 SMALL FUEL TANK'S PLUG

19 0260.00 RECOVERY FUEL TANK

19 K V.TE8X30 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 30

19 L R.P.8X17X3 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 3

19 M 0029.07 FIBER WASHER

19 N 0075.A0 CLAMP FOR FUEL PIPE

J3 COMPETITION INC. 19 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101075 TORSION BARS AND RINGS
20 C 0235.FA OVAL FRONT BAR NORDIK Length 290 mm

20 C 0235.FAA OVAL FRONT BAR Length 275 mm

20 A 0235.FAB FRONT BAR D.30X1 - CHROMED

20 A 0235.FAN FRONT BAR D. 30 X 1,5 - SILVER

20 A 0235.FAO FRONT BAR D. 30 X 2 - GOLD

20 B 0235.GA REAR BAR D. 30 Length 470 mm

20 E 0240.A0A CYLINDRICAL ALUMINIUM RING D. 32 WITH 2 SCREWS

20 E 0240.B0 CYLINDRICAL ALUMINIUM RING D. 30 WITH 2 SCREWS

20 F 0240.B0A CYLINDRICAL ALUMINIUM RING D. 30 WITH 2 SCREWS for 125 cc

20 G 0240.C0 OVAL ALUMINIUM RING D.30 WITH 2 SCREWS

20 G 0240.D0 OVAL ALUMINIUM RING D.32 WITH 2 SCREWS

20 E 0240.00 CYLINDRICAL ALUMINIUM RING D.28 WITH 2 SCREWS

20 K R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 X 12

20 H R.P.8X17X3 WASHER D. 8 X 17 X 3

20 I V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW D. 8 X 25

20 J V.TCE8X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW D. 8 X 30

J3 COMPETITION INC. 20 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080 BRAKING SYSTEM
OF101080A BRAKING PUMPS BS1 - BS2 SYSTEM

21 A 0029.BB COMPLETE BRAKE PUMP'S SYSTEM

21 B 0029.C0 BRAKE PUMP WITHOUT CONNECTOR

21 C 0029.B1 BRAKE PUMP'S BODY

21 D 0029.B6 DISCHARGE PUMP'S PLUG

21 E 0029.B7 OR FOR DISCHARGE PUMP'S PLUG

21 F 0029.B10A ALUMINIUM BRAKE PUMP'S PISTON D. 13-8

21 G 0029.A9 BRAKE PUMP'S LINING D. 13-8

21 H 0029.B13 PUMP'S SPRING

21 I 0029.12 SEEGER

21 AC 0120.A0 SHORT DUSTY RUBBER CAP BS5 - BS6 - BS7

21 J 0120.00 LONG DUSTY RUBBER CAP

21 K 0029.C2B ALUMINIUM BRAKE PUMP'S SUPPORT

21 L 0078.A1 STRAIGHT CONNECTION'S BODY STEEL TUBE

21 M V.TCE6X55 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 55

21 N V.TCE6X65 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 65

21 O D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

21 P R.P.6x12 WASHER D.6 x 12

OF101080B BRAKING PUMPS BS3 - BS4 - BS5 - BS6 - BS7 SYSTEM
21 Q 0029.DA COMPLETE SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PUMP'S SYSTEM

21 R 0029.E0 SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PUMP WITHOUT CONNECTOR

21 S 0029.D1 SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PUMP'S BODY

21 AA 0029.D10A SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP'S PISTON D. 13-8

21 T 0029.D10B SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP'S PISTON D. 13-8 WITH LOCK

21 U 0029.D13A SHORT SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP'S SPRING

21 AC 0120.A0 SHORT DUSTY RUBBER CAP BS5 - BS6 - BS7

21 V 0029.D6 OIL TANK FOR SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP

21 W 0029.D6A OIL TANK'S PLUG FOR SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP

21 X 0029.D15 OIL TANK'S LINING

21 Y 0029.D16 LINING'S WASHER FOR OIL TANK

21 Z 0029.C2C ALUMINIUM SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PUMP'S SPACER

J3 COMPETITION INC. 21 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080B1 FRONT BRAKING PUMP BS7 SYSTEM
22 A 0029.FA COMPLETE BS7 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE PUMP

22 B 0029.FA1 BS7 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE PUMP BODY

22 C 0029.A9 BRAKE PUMP'S LINING D. 13-8

22 D 0029.F13 BS7 SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP'S SPRING

22 E 0029.F9 TIN TUBE'S SPRING

22 F 0029.D15 OIL TANK'S LINING

22 G 0029.D16 LINING'S WASHER FOR OIL TANK

22 H 0029.F10 OIL TANK FOR BS7 SELF-ADJ. FRONT BRAKE PUMP

22 I 0029.D6A OIL TANK'S PLUG FOR SELF-ADJUSTING PUMP

22 J 0029.F10A FRONT BRAKE PUMP'S PISTON BS7

22 K 0029.F5 PISTON'S PUSHER FOR BS7 SELF-ADJ. FRONT BRAKE PUMP

22 L 0029.F6 BS7 FRONT PUMP'S LEVER

22 M 0029.F7 LEVER'S PIN FOR BS7 FRONT PUMP

22 N 0029.F8 SPRING PIN 8 X 18

22 O 0074.C0 FUEL PIPE 6 X 9

22 P 0077.F0 BS7 FRONT PUMP'S CONNECTOR MALE THREAD

22 Q 0079.A1 "L" CONNECTION BODY STEEL TUBES

22 R 0116.B8 CIRCLE SPRING FOR CALIPER'S PIN

22 S D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

22 T G.5x16 LOCKER M5x16 PLANE TIP

22 U R.P.5X11 WASHER 5 X 11

22 V R.P.6X11 WASHER D. 6 X 11

22 W V.TB5X20 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 20

J3 COMPETITION INC. 22 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080E REAR CALIPER BS1 - BS2
23 R 0082.KA COMPLETE HYDRAULIC REAR BRAKE CALIPER

23 S 0082.K1 CALIPER'S HALF BODY

23 T 0082.B2 REAR BRAKE PAD'S PIN

23 U 0082.B3 SPACER FOR REAR BRAKE PAD 0,5 mm

23 V 0082.B4 REAR BRAKE PAD

23 W 0082.05 RUBBER CAP FOR REAR CALIPER

23 X 0082.06A ALUMINIUM PISTON

23 Y 0082.07 PRESSURE PAD'S SPRING

23 Z 0082.08 TUBE FOR PAD'S SCREW

23 AA V.TCE4X8 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 X 8

23 AB V.TCE5X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5 X 30

23 AC V.TCE8X45 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 45

23 AC V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 35

23 V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

23 R.E.8 SPRING WASHER D.8

23 0226.A0 REAR CALIPER'S SUPPORT MINI - NORDIK EXP DISK 206

23 0226.00 REAR CALIPER'S SUPPORT MINI - NORDIK EXP DISK 180

23 0226.01 SPACER BUSH FOR REAR CALIPER'S SUPPORT

23 D.M8C CAULKED NUT M 8

23 V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

23 R.E.8 SPRING WASHER D.8

J3 COMPETITION INC. 23 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080F FRONT CALIPER BS3
24 A 0100.DA COMPLETE HYDRAULIC SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

24 B 0100.D1 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER'S BODY

24 C 0082.D4 SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PAD

24 0082.D4B SINTERED SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PAD

24 D 0082.D13 MAGNETO FOR CALIPER'S PISTON

24 E 0100.D10 SQUARE RUBBER FOR FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

24 F 0100.D11A ALUMINIUM FRONT CALIPER'S PISTON

24 G 0100.D12 PLUG WITH DISCHARGE PASSAGE

24 H 0100.D14 FRONT BRAKE PAD'S PIN

24 I 0116.B8 CIRCLE SPRING FOR CALIPER'S PIN

24 J 0223.00 OR 2015

24 L 0079.A1 "L" CONNECTION BODY STEEL TUBES

24 M R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 X 12

24 O V.TCE8X45 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 45

24 O V.TCE8X50 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 50

24 P V.TPSCEI4X14 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 x 14

24 N 0100.E3 CLIP FOR FRONT CALIPER

OF101080G REAR CALIPER BS3 - BS4
24 Q 0082.DA COMPLETE HYDRAULIC SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER

24 R 0082.D1 SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S HALF BODY

24 S 0082.D2 SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE PAD'S PIN

24 T 0082.D5 SQUARE RUBBER FOR REAR BRAKE CALIPER

24 U 0082.D6A SELF-ADJUSTING REAR CALIPER'S PISTON

24 X 0082.D12 PLUG WITH DISCHARGE PASSAGE

24 K 0082.D9A CLIP FOR BS6 REAR CALIPER

24 V 0078.A1 STRAIGHT CONNECTION'S BODY STEEL TUBE

24 Z V.TCE8X40 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 40

24 0226.B0 BS3-BS4 REAR CALIPER'S SUPPORT DISK 206 mm

24 0226.C0 BS3-BS4 REAR CALIPER'S SUPPORT DISK 180 mm EVS

24 0226.C1 SPACER BUSH FOR EVS BS3-BS4 REAR CALIPER

24 D.M8C CAULKED NUT M 8

24 V.TE8X55 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 55

24 V.TPSCEI8X35 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 35

24 R.E.8 SPRING WASHER D.8

24 R.P.8X17 WASHER 8 X 17

24 R.P.8X17X3 WASHER 8 X 17 X 3

24 V.TE8X50 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 50

24 V.TCE8X35 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 35

J3 COMPETITION INC. 24 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080J FRONT CALIPER BS5
25 A 0100.EA COMPLETE HYDRAULIC SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

25 B 0100.E1 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER'S BODY

25 C 0100.E14 FRONT BRAKE PAD'S LOCKING BUSH

25 D 0100.E15A FRONT BRAKE PAD'S PIN

25 E 0082.D4 SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKE PAD

25 F 0100.D10 SQUARE RUBBER FOR FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

25 G 0100.D11A ALUMINIUM FRONT BRAKE CALIPER'S PISTON

25 H 0100.D12 PLUG WITH DISCHARGE PASSAGE

25 AE 0100.E3 CLIP FOR FRONT CALIPER

25 I 0082.D13 MAGNETO FOR CALIPER'S PISTON

25 J 0223.00 OR 2015

25 K 0223.B0 OR 2012

25 L 0079.A1 "L" CONNECTION BODY STEEL TUBES

25 M G.4X4 LOCKER 4X4 PLANE TIP UNI 592

25 N V.TCE4X8 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 X 8

25 O V.TCE6X22 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 22

25 P V.TCE6X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 30

25 Q V.TPSCEI4X14 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 x 14

OF101080K REAR CALIPER BS6
25 R 0082.EA COMPLETE HYDRAULIC SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER

25 S 0082.E1 SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S BODY

25 T 0082.E14 REAR BRAKE PAD'S LOCKING BUSH

25 U 0082.E15A REAR BRAKE PAD'S PIN

25 V 0082.D5 SQUARE RUBBER FOR REAR BRAKE CALIPER

25 W 0082.D6A SELF-ADJUSTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S PISTON

25 AF 0082.D9A CLIP FOR REAR CALIPER

25 X 0082.D12 PLUG WITH DISCHARGE PASSAGE

25 Y 0078.A1 STRAIGHT CONNECTION'S BODY STEEL TUBE

25 R.E.8 SPRING WASHER D.8

25 Z V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

25 AA V.TCE8X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 30

25 AB 0226.E0 REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S SUPPORT DISK 180 mm

25 AB 0226.EA REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S SUPPORT DISK 206 mm

25 AC V.TE8X40 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 40

25 AD V.TE8X55 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 8 X 55

J3 COMPETITION INC. 25 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080Y BS7 FRONT CALIPER
26 A 0100.FA COMPLETE BS7 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

26 B 0100.F1 BS7 SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT BRAKE CALIPER'S BODY

26 C 0100.F2 BS7 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER'S PAD

26 D 0100.F9 MAGNETO FOR BS7 CALIPER'S PISTON

26 E 0100.F10 OR FOR BS7 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

26 F 0100.F11A PISTON FOR BS7 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

26 G 0100.D12 PLUG WITH DISCHARGE PASSAGE

26 H 0100.F14A BS7 FRONT BRAKE PAD'S PIN

26 I 0223.00 OR 2015

26 J 0079.A1 "L" CONNECTION BODY STEEL TUBE

26 K V.TPSCEI3X12 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 3 x 12

26 L V.TCE6X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

26 M V.TCE6X22 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 22

J3 COMPETITION INC. 26 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080H MECHANICAL CALIPERS
27 A 0116.D0 MECHANICAL REAR CALIPER MICRO

27 0116.D4 REAR BRAKE PAD MICRO

27 B 0116.B0 COMPLETE MECHANICAL REAR BRAKE CALIPER

27 C 0116.B1 MECHANICAL REAR BRAKE CALIPER'S HALF BODY

27 D 0116.B2A LEVER'S PLATE

27 E V.TB5X25 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 25

27 F D.M5A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5

27 G R.P.5X11 WASHER D. 5 X 11

27 H 0116.B3 BRAKE CALIPER'S PISTON

27 I 0214.B0 SHEATH'S LOCKING PEG

27 J 0116.B8 CICLE SPRING FOR CALIPER'S PEG

27 K R.P.7X11 WASHER D. 7 X 11

27 L R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 X 12

27 M D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

27 N 0082.B4 REAR BRAKE PAD

27 O 0082.07 PRESSURE PAD'S SPRING

27 P 0082.08 TUBE FOR PAD'S SCREW

27 Q 0082.B3 REAR BRAKE PAD'S SPACER

27 R 0082.B2 REAR BRAKE PAD'S PIN

27 S 0082.B13 PIN'S PEG

27 T 0116.B7 TUBE FOR MECHANICAL CALIPER'S LEVER

27 U V.TCE5X30 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5 X 30

27 V V.TCE8X70 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 70

27 W D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

27 X R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

J3 COMPETITION INC. 27 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080I DISKS
28 A 0051.D0 REAR BRAKE DISK D. 180 mm

28 0051.DA REAR BRAKE DISK D. 206 x 16 mm

28 A 0101.D0 FRONT BRAKE DISK D. 140 mm

28 G 0101.F0 FRONT BRAKE DISK D.139 mm - Hole for boss D.43 BS7 SYSTEM

28 G 0101.FA FRONT BRAKE DISK D.139 mm - Hole for boss D.50 BS7/B SYSTEM

28 B 0051.00 SELF-VENT. REAR BRAKE DISK D. 206 mm

28 C 0051.E0 REAR BRAKE DISK MICRO D. 170 mm

28 E 0051.A0 REAR BRAKE DISK NORMAL D. 203 mm

28 F 0051.EB REAR BRAKE DISK MINI / NORDIK EXP D. 180 mm

28 H 0051.EC REAR BRAKE DISK MINI FIK D. 180 mm

J3 COMPETITION INC. 28 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080L PUSH RODS SYSTEM AND LENGHTENING ARMS
29 A 0117.00 PUMP PUSH RODS SYSTEM MBS - BS2

29 A 0117.00A PUMP PUSH RODS SYSTEM BS4 - BS6 - BS7

29 B 0117.01 PUSH RODS' PLATE

29 C 0119.01 PUMP'S PUSH ROD cm 68 MBS - BS1 - BS2

29 U 0119.A1 PUMP'S PUSH ROD cm 53 BS3 - BS4 - BS5 - BS6 - BS7

29 O 0119.05A ANODIZED REGISTER'S KNOB AL.

29 D 0119.09 PEG LOCKING COTTER-PIN

29 E 0028.01 BRAKE FORK DIN 71752 M6 X 12

29 F 0028.03 PIN 6X18 1 HOLE

29 G 0028.04 PIN 6X22 2 HOLES

29 H 0202.00A SAFETY CABLE FOR BRAKE

29 I 0207.A0 CABLE LOCK WITH PLATE 2 SCREWS

29 J D.M6 PUSH RODS NUT M 6

29 S R.P.6X11 WASHER 6 X 11

29 K R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

29 L 0119.00 COMPLETE SET OF LENGTHENING ARMS BS1

29 L 0119.00A COMPLETE SET OF LENGTHENING ARMS BS3 - BS5

29 M 0119.04A SUPPORT PLATE

29 0119.06 EXTERNAL PEG

29 N 0119.07 CENTRAL PEG

29 P D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

29 Q G.6X8 LOCK M6 X 8 END P. UNI 592

29 R 0119.12 UNSCREWING RUBBER

29 T R.E.6 SPRING WASHER D.6

J3 COMPETITION INC. 29 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101080M BRAKE TUBES KIT
30 A 0081.A1 STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE KIT 100cc WITH NUT

30 0081.A1L STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 100cc (Sector A1)

30 0081.A1C STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 100cc (Sector A2)

30 A 0081.B1 STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE KIT 125cc WITH NUT

30 0081.B1AL FRONT STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 125cc (Sector B1)

30 0081.B1AC FRONT STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 125cc (Sector B2)

30 0081.B1PL REAR STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 125cc (Sector B3)

30 0081.B1PM REAR STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 125cc (Sector B4)

30 0081.B1PC REAR STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE 125cc (Sector B5)

30 A 0081.F1 STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE KIT BS7 WITH NUT

30 0081.F1AC SHORT FRONT STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE BS7 (Sector C1)

30 0081.F1AL LONG FRONT STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE BS7 (Sector C2)

30 A 0081.C3 STEEL BRAIDED BRAKE KIT MINI EXP-FIK DOUBLE PUMP

30 B 0078.A1 "STRAIGHT" CONNECTION BODY WITHOUT NUT

30 C 0079.A1 "L" CONNECTION BODY WITHOUT NUT

30 D 0080.A1 "T" CONNECTION BODY WITHOUT NUT

30 0217.00 "T" CONNECTION'S LOCK

OF101080N TIE-RODS CABLES OUTERS FITTINGS
30 E 0118.290-355-395BRAKING PUMP ROD 290-355-395 mm

30 E 0118.405-480 BRAKING PUMP ROD 405-480 mm

30 E 0118.510-515-525BRAKING PUMP ROD 510-515-525 mm

30 E 0118.540-560-575BRAKING PUMP ROD 540-560-575 mm

30 E 0118.595 BRAKING PUMP ROD 595 mm

30 E 0118.600 BRAKING PUMP ROD 600 mm

30 F 0028.01 BRAKE FORK DIN 71752 M6 X 12

30 F 0028.B1 BRAKE FORK DIN 71752 M6 X 24

30 G 0202.00 BRAKE CABLE

30 G 0202.B0 CLUTCH CABLE

30 G 0202.00A BRAKE SAFETY CABLE

30 G 0202.A0 ACCELERATOR CABLE

30 H 0203.00 BRAKE CABLE'S OUTER

30 H 0203.A0 ACCELERATOR CABLE'S OUTER

30 I 0207.00 ACCELERATOR CABLE'S LOCK

30 J 0207.A0 CABLE LOCK WITH PLATE 2 SCREWS

30 0209.00 LOCK FOR BRAKE WIRE (TANK)

30 K 0210.00 LOCK FOR SINGLE CABLE

30 K 0210.A0 LOCK FOR DOUBLE CABLE

30 L 0213.00 BRAKE ADJUSTER

30 M 0214.A0 STAKE STOP REGISTER

30 N 0214.B0 SHEATH'S LOCKING PEG

J3 COMPETITION INC. 30 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
31 A 0093.T0 RADIATOR 400 X 200 COMPLETE WITH RUBBERS

31 0093.TA RADIATOR 400 X 200 COMPLETE WITH SUPPORTS (Short Plate)

31 0093.TB RADIATOR 400 X 200 COMPLETE WITH SUPPORTS (Long Plate)

31 C 0094.T0 RADIATOR'S SUPPORT KIT 400 x 200 (Short Plate)

31 H 0094.TA RADIATOR'S SUPPORT KIT 400 x 200 (Long Plate)

31 B 0093.T5 WASHER FOR RADIATOR'S SUPPORT

31 D 0094.P0 SUPPORT'S PLATE FOR RADIATOR (short)

31 X 0094.PA SUPPORT'S PLATE FOR RADIATOR (long)

31 E 0094.R0 RADIATOR'S SUPPORT 400 X 200

31 F 0094.S0 PROP FOR RADIATOR'S SUPPORT

31 K 0093.02 VIBRATION-DAMPING RADIATOR'S RUBBER

31 L 0093.04 WASHER FOR RADIATOR'S RUBBER

31 N 0031.00 RUBBER FOR FLOOR PLATE

31 O 0033.00 BICONICAL WASHER FOR FLOOR PLATE

31 W D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

31 R V.TPSCEI6X20 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

31 S V.TPSCEI6X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

31 P R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

31 Q R.P.6X18 WASHER D. 6 X 18

31 T V.TPSCEI6X30 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 30

31 V V.TE6X100 HEXAGONAL-HEAD SCREW 6 X 100

J3 COMPETITION INC. 31 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
32 0094.Z0 COMPLETE AIR BULKHEAD KIT FOR RADIATOR

32 H 0094.Z1 PLEXIGLAS RADIATOR BULKHEAD

32 I 0094.Z2 RADIATOR BULKHEAD'S SUPPORT

32 J 0094.Z3 RADIATOR'S BUFFER

32 M 0119.05 ADJUSTING KNOB

32 N 0031.00 RUBBER FOR FLOOR PLATE

32 O 0033.00 BICONICAL WASHER FOR FLOOR PLATE

32 P R.P.6X12 WASHER D. 6 x 12

32 B V.TPSCEI6X20 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

32 C V.TPSCEI6X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 25

32 A V.TCE6X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 20

32 D D.M6A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

32 Q 0097.00 WATER PUMP

32 R 0097.01 BODY ROTOR

32 R 0097.A1 WATER PUMP'S BODY

32 S 0097.02 LITTLE WATER PUMP'S PULLEY

32 T 0097.03 WATER PUMP'S SHAFT

32 U 0097.04 WATER PUMP'S BEARING

32 V 0097.05 WATER PUMP'S OIL-SEAL

32 W 0097.06 OR WATER PUMP

32 X 0097.07 WATER PUMP'S IMPELLOR

32 Y 0097.08 WATER PUMP SHAFT'S SEEGER

32 Z D.M4A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4

32 AA R.P.4X8 WASHER D. 4 X 8

32 AB V.TCE4X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 X 20

32 AC G.5X8 AXLE LOCK 5 X 8

J3 COMPETITION INC. 32 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101085 COOLING SYSTEMS
33 B 0098.A0 WATER PUMP'S PULLEY D. 40 mm

33 C 0098.B0 WATER PUMP'S PULLEY D. 50 mm

33 D 0096.00 WATER PUMP'S BELT

33 D 0096.B0 LONG WATER PUMP'S BELT

33 E 0259.E28KIT COMPLETE WATER PUMP'S CLAMP D. 28 mm

33 E 0259.E30KIT COMPLETE WATER PUMP'S CLAMP D. 30 mm

33 E 0259.E32KIT COMPLETE WATER PUMP'S CLAMP D. 32 mm

33 F 0095.00 WATER PIPE 800 mm

33 F 0095.A0 WATER PIPE 12 X 18

33 G 0091.00 WATER PIPE'S STEEL CLAMP

33 G 0091.A0 WATER PIPE'S STEEL CLAMP 12 X 20

33 H 0259.E1 WATER PUMP'S SUPPORT

33 I 0259.E28 WATER PUMP'S CLAMP 28 mm

33 I 0259.E30 WATER PUMP'S CLAMP 30 mm

33 I 0259.E32 WATER PUMP'S CLAMP 32 mm

33 J R.P.8X17 WASHER D. 8 X 17

33 K R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 x 12

33 L D.M8A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

33 M R.C.8X18 BELLEVILLE WASHER

33 N V.TCE8X25 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 25

33 O V.TCE8X45 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 45

33 P V.TPSCEI8X25 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 x 25

J3 COMPETITION INC. 33 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

OF101090 GEAR LEVER SYSTEM
34 A 0111.00 GEAR LEVER

34 B 0112.00 GEAR LEVER'S HANDLE

34 C 0114.00 GEAR TIE - ROD

34 D 0009.00 RIGHT STEERING JOINBAL

34 E 0009.A0 LEFT STEERING JOINBAL

34 F D.M8 NUT M 8

34 G D.M8SX LEFT NUT M 8

34 H D.M8A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8

34 I V.TCE8X90 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 90

34 J 0113.00 CLUTCH LEVER

34 K V.TCE6X50 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6 X 50

34 L D.M6A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6

34 M R.P.8X12 WASHER D. 8 X 12

J3 COMPETITION INC. 34 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE



T
A

B
.

R
E

F
.

CODE

KITBS7 BS7 MANUAL BRAKE FRONT KIT
35 A 0092.00DAKIT COMPLETE HST BS7 STUB AXLE FOR 100 CC

35 B 0018.C0 SCREW 10 X 90 FOR HST STUB AXLE

35 C 0023.C0 WASHER FOR HST STUB AXLE

35 D 0215.C0 SPACER 24 X 10 X 4 FOR HST STUB AXLE

35 E 0029.FA SELF-ADJUSTING BS7 BRAKE PUMP COMPLETE

35 F 0101.FA FRONT BRAKE DISK D.139 mm - Hole for disk's boss: D.50

35 G 0103.G0KIT BS7 FRONT DISK'S BOSS IN ERGAL COMPLETE

35 H 0100.FA SELF-ADJUSTING BS7 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER FOR 100 CC

35 I 0081.F1 STEEL BRAIDED KIT BS7 FRONT BRAKE ONLY

35 L 0103.GDKIT FRONT WHEEL'S BOSS IN ERGAL BS5-7

35 M 0021.C0 HST WHEEL'S SPACER 5 MM

35 N 0022.C0 HST WHEEL'S SPACER 10 MM

35 O 0044.B0 NUT FOR REAR/FRONT WHEEL

35 P 0125.00 SPACER RING FOR WHEEL'S BOSS

35 Q 0211.D0KIT EXCENTRICAL WASHER FOR HST STUB AXLE 22-10

35 R D.M10A.A. HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10

35 S D.M14X1,5 HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M 14 X 1,5

35 T V.TB6X16 BUTTON SCREW 6 X 16

35 U R.E.6 SPRING WASHER D.9

35 V R.P.10X16 WASHER D. 10,2 X 15,5 X 1,5

35 0217.00 LOCK FOR BRAKE PIPE FITTING TYPE "T"

35 D.M4A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4

35 0227.00 CLAMP 4,8 X 200 MM

35 D.M5A.B. LOW SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5

35 V.TB5X40 BUTTON SCREW 5 X 40

35 V.TCE4X10 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 X 10

35 V.TCEX3X10 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 3 X 10 IN INOX

35 V.TCE8X20 CHEESE-HEADED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8 X 20

35 R.P.4X8 WASHER D. 4 X 8

35 R.P.5X11 WASHER D. 5 X 11

35 R.E.8 SPRING WASHER D.8

J3 COMPETITION INC. 35 OTK SPARE PARTS 2008 PRICE GUIDE


